THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 198-79

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE APPOINTMENT OF ROBERT WOOD TO THE POSITION OF COMMISSIONER ON THE HYDRO ELECTRIC COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY.

WHEREAS the Public Utilities Act, R.S.O. 1970 Ch. 390 S. 43 provides for appointment to fill a vacancy in a public utilities commission,

NOW THEREFORE The Council of the Corporation of the City of North Bay hereby enacts as follows:

- That Robert Wood is hereby appointed to the position of Commissioner on the Hydro Electric Commission of the City of North Bay.
- This by-law shall take effect from the 13th day of November, 1979.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1979.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1979.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 26TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1979.

MAYOR CITY CLERK